1101 Brown St.
Wauconda IL 60084
 P 847-487-5599
 F 847-487-0909
D
e
fi

25 — — A27CGF45C040  —
30 — — A27CGF45C040  —
Model Number Explanation
A27CGD 15 B  006
Starter Part No.  Full Load Amp  Coil Voltage  Overload Code Overload Range Contactor Amp
Range
3 Phase Models 15       A  120V 1P6           1 - 1.6 15 - 25A
A27CGD (15 - 25 FLA) 25       B  208V/230V 2P4           1.6 - 2.4 15 - 25A
A27CGF   (30 - 45 FLA) 30       C  460V 004           2.4 - 4 15 - 25A
1 Phase Models 40   006           4 - 6 15 - 25A
B27CGD (15 - 25 FLA) 45   010           6 - 10 15 - 25A
B27CGF   (30 - 45 FLA)    016 10 - 16 15 - 25A
    024 16 - 24 15 - 25A
    032 24 - 32 15 - 25A
    024 16 - 24 30 - 45A
    040 24 - 40 30 - 45A
    057 40 - 57 30 - 45A
Notes
1. The starter overload ranges selected are an average rating. These ratings could be high or low for a specific motor. For fully reliable motor protection it is best
to  select your starter based on the full load current rating as shown on the motor name plate. See chart above for specific overload ranges available.
2.         For larger Hp Starters, see page 2
1101 Brown St.
Wauconda IL 60084
 P 847-487-5599
 F 847-487-0909
IE
C
 C
o
n
ta
c
to
rs
2
 Effective 1-2019
Visit www.midwest-control.com for availability and additional products
Eaton IEC Contactors NEMA 1 Enclosure
HP and Voltage Selection Chart
HP 208V 3-Phase 230V 3-Phase 460V 3-Phase 230V 1-Phase
 Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
5 ECX09F1EAA-M ECX09F1BAA-L ECX09C1CAA-J ECX09G1BAA-M
7.5 ECX09H1EAA-N ECX09G1BAA-M ECX09D1CAA-K ECX09J1BAA-Q
10 ECX09J1EAA-P ECX09H1BAA-N ECX09F1CAA-L —
15 ECX09K1EAA-Q ECX09K1BAA-P ECX09G1CAA-M —
20 ECX09L1EAA-R ECX09K1BAA-Q ECX09H1CAA-N —
20 ECX09L1EAA-R ECX09L1BAA-R * - —
25 ECX09M1EAA-EE4 ** ECX09L1BAA-R ECX09J1CAA-P —
25 ECX09M1EAA-EE4 ** ECX09M1BAA-EE4 *,** - —
30 ECX09P1EAA-V ECX09M1BAA-EE4** ECX09J1CAA-P —
40 — — ECX09L1CAA-R —
50 — — ECX09L1CAA-R —
60 — — ECX09M1CAA-EE4** —
Notes
1. The starter overload ranges selected are an average rating. These ratings could be high or low for a specific motor. For fully reliable motor protection it is best to select your

   M  80 FLA      U  50-70
   P  115 FLA      V  70-100
IEC Model Number Explanation
• UL Listed
• NEMA 1 General Purpose Enclosure (Standard)
• NEMA 12 (Dust Tight) and NEMA 4 (Weather Tight)
            Enclosures Available
• Non-Reversing IEC Contactor
• 1 N.O. , 1 N.C. Contact Standard
• No Heaters Required
• Class 10 Trip Overload
• Bi-Metallic Ambient Compensated Operated
• Trip Free Mechanism
• Shrouded or Finger Proof Terminals to Reduce
          Possibility of Electrical Shock
• Single Phase Sensitivity
• RoHS Compliant
1101 Brown St.
Wauconda IL 60084
 P 847-487-5599
 F 847-487-0909
F
ie
ld
 I
n
s
ta
ll
e
d
 A
c
c
e
s
s
o
ri
e
s
3
 Effective 1-2019
Visit www.midwest-control.com for availability and additional products
Start/Stop Switch
w/Mounting Flange
H-O-A Selector  Switch
w/Mounting Flange
Test/Off/Auto Selector
Switch (A27 & B27 Series)
Test/Off/Auto Selector
Switch (EXC09 Series)
Description Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A27 & B27 starters
(manufactured after 10-2015)
ECX09 starters 9-32 FLA
(manufactured after 11-2015)
C600M13  C600M12  C600M8
ECX09 40-115 FLA (where the enclosure size
remained the same. See details on chart
below)
     C400GK1-GD       C400GK3-GD  C400GK8-GD
Start/Stop Switch
C600M13
H-O-A Selector  Switch
C600M12
Start/Stop Switch
C400GK1-GD
H-O-A Selector  Switch
C400GK3-GD
Side Mount Auxiliary Contact
1 N.O. Contact